

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

JUSTICE LEGISLATION AMENDMENT (INFRINGEMENT OFFENCES)
BILL 2011

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Ms PENNICUIK)

1. Heading to clause 6, lines 3 and 4, omit "the offence of wilful damage" and insert "certain summary offences".
2. Clause 6, line 5, omit "60AA(1A)(a)" and insert "60AA(1A)".
3. Clause 6, after line 6 insert—
"() Section 60AA(1B) of the **Summary Offences Act 1966** is **repealed.**".
4. Clause 6, lines 7 and 8, omit subclause (2) and insert—
"() Section 60AB(2) of the **Summary Offences Act 1966** is **repealed.**".